GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITOTY OF DELIII HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI- 110001

No. F.6/DFS/MS/WZ/School/2022/ 1274

Dated 29 / 1\ /2022

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Doon Public School, located at B-2, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063. comprised of Ground + 03 upper floors (Educational Block) (Except Three Blocks, BL-1 = G + 1(Sport Faculty), BL-2 = B + G + 1 & BL-3 = G + 02 (Music faculty) only Owned/occupied by Doon Public School was issued FSC by this department vide letter No. F.6/DFS/MS/School/2018/WZ/1251 dated 29/05/2018. The premises was re-inspected by officer concern of this department on 01/11/2022 in the presence of Sh. Sharat Chandran (Manager) and observed that fire prevention and fire safety arrangements provide in the premises, found in good working condition. The premises have therefore, deemed complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with DOE circular no. 262-362 dated 17/01/2005 and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy class "Educational Building" Group-B (Except Three Blocks, BL-1 = G + 1(Sport Faculty), BL-2 = B + G + 1 & BL-3 = G + 02 (Music faculty), with effect from ... 29.) 11.) 2022 for a period of Three years, accordance with Rule 36 unless renewed under rule 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40 & subject to compliance of the conditions under Rule 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010, subject to the compliance of the conditions printed overleaf.

Issued on 29/11/2022 at New Delhi by.

(Dharampal Bhardwaj)
Dy. Chief Fire Officer
West Zone

Copy to: -

1. The Principal, Doon Public School, Located at, B-2 Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063.

2. The Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, New Delhi.

B-2, Paschim Vilor

Ovice Principal
Doon Public School
B-2, Paschim Visco,
New Delhi-1100 55